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by the clerk, issue under the seal of the court, and be directed for
service to any police officer, court officer, marshal, or constable of
any town, city or village, in the county, to the sheriff of the county,
or all of them, No judge or other officer of such municipal court,
excepting the special municipal judge, if any, shall prepare or draw any
pleadings or other papers in any civil actions in said mumc1pa1 court,
nor shall they institute, for another, any civil action in it

Approved February 21, 1931. St A Te

COPY

CHAPTER 24—H. F. No. 53

An act to appropriate money to defray the cost\p he pnbhcatwn
of the proposed amendments to the consuiutwn du

¢ month
October, 1930, #’EME C,(Q.)b
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota’ ==

Section 1. Appropriation for constitutional amendments.—
The sum of $17,000.00 is hereby appropriated out of any funds in
the state treasury not otherwise appropriated for the payment of the
publication of the proposed amendments to the Constitution in various
newspapers of the state during the month of Octoher, 1930.

Approved February 20, 1931, -

CHAPTER 25—S. F. No. 83

An act to amend Chapier 164, General Laws 1921, as amended
by Chapter 65, General Laws 1927, relating to the salary and com-
pensation of the judge of probate, clerks and assistants, in certain
counties fived; and to legalize certain payments of salary and com-
pensation herctofore made.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of anesota

Section 1. Salary of judge of probate and assistants.—That
Chapter 164, General Laws 1921, as amended by Chapter 65, General
Laws 1927, be and the same is hereby amended to read as follows:

“Section 1. That in all counties in this state now or hereafter con-
taining not less than 22 and not more than 25 organized towns, (not
intending cities and village), and which counties now have or here-
after may have a population of not less than 29,000 and not more
than 33,000 inhabitants, according to the last preccdmg federal or
state census, the salary and compensation of the Judge of Probate
and the assistants, deputies, clerks and other help thereof, and their
compensation, shall be as hereinafter provided by this act.



